LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date:

February 28, 2017

Project:

Morton House Exterior Repairs

Location:

530 North Limestone

To (Contractor):

Tri-City Painting & Contracting
PO Box 462

Bedford, KY 40006

Contract No.

185-2016

Original Contract Amt.

$96,400.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order

$116,000.00

20.33%

Change Order No.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ltem
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion
date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Credit for Storage Container work

$19,600.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

($1 9,600.0

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$96,400.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

0.00%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by (Proj. Mgr.)|Date
Accepted by (Contractor)|Date
Approved by (Director)|Date
Approved by (Commissioner)|Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAO)|Date




